0323
-	Direct	operated	structure
-	Porting	pattern	to	DIN	24	340	form	A	and	ISO4401
-	5	pressure	ratings
-	2	adjustment	elements:
•	Rotary	knob
•	Adjustable	bolt	with	protective	cap,
-	Check	valve,	optional

03
Hydraulic components ｜ Hengli hydraulic 03Pressure valves ｜ Type DR5DP...10
Ordering code
Technical data
/10DR5DP *
Direct	operated	pressure
reducing	valve		nominal	size	5
Without	plate	fixing	flange
(Standard	version)=No	code
With	plate	fixing	flange					=F
Further	details	in
clear	text
Rotary	knob																																																								=1
Adjustable	bolt	with	protective	cap									=2
Series	10																																																																							=	10
No	code	=																		NBR	seals
V															=																		FKM	seals
No	code	=																With	check	valve
M														=									Without	check	valve
Y			=																					Pilot	oil	supply	internal
																																							Oil	drain	external
XY	=																				Pilot	oil	supply	external
																																									Oil	drain	external
2.5			=											Max.	secondary	pressure	25	bar
7.5			=											Max.	secondary	pressure	75	bar
15			=										Max.	secondary	pressure150	bar
21			=									Max.	secondary	pressure	210	bar
31.5			=									Max.	secondary	pressure	315	bar
Fluid
Mineral	oil	suitable	for	NBR	and	FKM	seal
Phosphate	ester	for	FKM	seal
Fluid	temperature	range				 	℃
	-30	to	+80	(	NBR	seal	)
	-20	to	+80	(	FKM	seal)
Viscosity	range mm2/s 10	to	800
Degree	of	contamination Maximum	permissible	degree	of	fluid	contamination:
Class	9.	NAS	1638	or	20/18/15,	ISO4406
Max.operating	pressure		 Port	P bar 315
Max.secondary	pressure		 Port	A bar 25;	75;	150;	210;	315	(without	check	valve)
Max.backing	pressure		 PortT(Y) bar 60
Max.	flow-rate L/min 15
Weight kg Approx.1.4
Notes :315bar	only	for	version	without	check	valve
Hengli hydraulic ｜ Hydraulic components /06
0326
03
04 Pressure valves ｜ Type DR5DP...10
Characteristic curves     (	Measured	at	ϑoil	=40℃±5℃	,	using	HLP46)
PAmin-Q Characteristic curve shows the flow-rate in relation to